Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
 Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
 Click here to enter text.  1  15
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
PS0005
3. EFFECTIVE DATE

agency has considered suspension or debarment of the corporation and made a determination
that the action is not necessary to protect the interests of the Government.
 (b) The Offeror represents that-
  (1) It is [ ] is not [ ] a corporation that has any unpaid Federal tax liability that has
been assessed, for which all judicial and administrative remedies have been exhausted or have
lapsed, and that is not being paid in a timely manner pursuant to an agreement with the
authority responsible for collecting the tax liability,
  (2) It is [ ] is not [ ] a corporation that was convicted of a felony criminal
violation under a Federal law within the preceding 24 months.
(End of Provision)
X
  CONTRACT NUMBER:  47QTCK18D0037
  MODIFICATION NUMBER: PS0005
  Page 8 of 15
DFARS 252.209-7998, Representation Regarding Conviction of a Felony Criminal Violation
under any Federal or State Law (Deviation 2012-O0007 (MAR 2012)
(a)  In accordance with section 514 of Division H of the Consolidated Appropriations Act,
2012, none of the funds made available by that Act may be used to enter into a contract
with any corporation that was convicted of a felony criminal violation under any
Federal or State law within the preceding 24 months, where the awarding agency is
aware of the conviction, unless the agency has considered suspension or debarment of
the corporation and made a determination that this further action is not necessary to
protect the interests of the Government.
(b) The Offeror represents that it is [  ]  is not  [  ] a corporation that was convicted of a
felony criminal violation under a Federal or State law within the preceding 24 months.
(End of provision)
DFARS 252.209-7999 Representation Regarding an Unpaid Delinquent Tax Liability or a
Felony Conviction Under Any Federal Law (Deviation 2012-O0004) (JAN 2012)
(a) In accordance with sections 8124 and 8125 of Division A of the Consolidated Appropriations Act,
2012, (Pub. L. 112-74) none of the funds made available by that Act may be used to enter into a contract
with any corporation that-
(1) Has any unpaid Federal tax liability that has been assessed, for which all judicial and

DFARS 252.215-7000 RESERVED.
DFARS 252.215-7002, Cost Estimating System Requirements (DEC 2012)
DFARS 252.215-7009, Proposal Adequacy Checklist (JAN 2014)
DFARS 252.216-7004, Award Fee Reduction or Denial for Jeopardizing the Health or Safety of
Government Personnel (SEP 2011)
DFARS 252.216-7005 RESERVED.
  CONTRACT NUMBER:  47QTCK18D0037
  MODIFICATION NUMBER: PS0005
  Page 13 of 15
DFARS 252.216-7009, Allowability of Legal Costs Incurred in Connection With a Whistleblower
Proceeding (SEP 2013)
DFARS 252.217-7001, Surge Option (DEC 2018) (applicable to Order Only if Surge Option will be
required)
DFARS 252.219-7003, Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DOD Contracts) (MAY 2019)
DFARS 252.219-7003, Alternate A (MAY 2019)
Deviation 2013-O0014, Summary Subcontract Report Submissions (SEP 2013)
DFARS 252.219-7011, Notification to Delay Performance (JUN 1998)
DFARS 252.222-7002, Compliance with Local Labor Laws (Overseas) (JUN 1997)
DFARS 252.222-7006, Restrictions on the Use of Mandatory Arbitration Agreements (DEC 2010)
DFARS 252.223-7004, Drug Free Work Force (SEP 1988)
DFARS 252.223-7006, Prohibition on Storage, Treatment, and Disposal of Toxic or Hazardous
Materials—Basic (SEP 2014)
DFARS 252.223-7008, Prohibition of Hexavalent Chromium (JUN 2013)
DFARS 252.225-7001, Buy American Act and Balance of Payments Program-Basic (DEC 2017)
DFARS 252.225-7002, Qualifying Country Sources As Subcontractors (DEC 2017)
DFARS 252.225-7004, Report of Intended Performance Outside the United States and Canada—
Submission after Award (OCT 2015)
DFARS 252.225-7005, Identification of Expenditures in the United States (JUN 2005)
DFARS 252.225-7006, Quarterly Reporting of Actual Contract Performance Outside the United States
(AUG 2015)
DFARS 252.225-7012, Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities (DEC 2017)
DFARS 252.225-7013, Duty-Free Entry (MAY 2016)
DFARS 252.225-7021, Trade Agreements - Basic (SEP 2019)
DFARS 252.225-7048, Export Controlled Items (JUN 2013)
DFARS 252.225-7997, Contractor Demobilization. (DEVIATION 2013-O0017) (AUG 2013)
DFARS 252.226-7001 Utilization of Indian Organizations, Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and
Native Hawaiian Small Business Concerns (APR 2019)
DFARS 252.227-7013, Rights In Technical Data-Non Commercial Items (FEB 2014)
DFARS 252.227-7014, Rights In Noncommercial Computer Software and Noncommercial Computer

  MODIFICATION NUMBER: PS0005
  Page 15 of 15
DFARS 252.247-7023, Transportation of Supplies by Sea – Basic (FEB 2019)
DFARS 252.247-7024 RESERVED.
DFARS 252.249-7002, Notification of Anticipated Contract Termination or Reduction (MAY 2019)
DFARS 252.251-7000, Ordering From Government Supply Sources (AUG 2012)
DFARS CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY FULL TEXT
DFARS 252.216-7006, Ordering (SEP 2019)
DFARS 252.219-7003, Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DOD Contracts) (MAY 2019) Alternate I
(MAY 2019)
DFARS 252.222-7000, Restrictions on Employment of Personnel (MAR 2000)
DFARS 252.225-7040, Contractor Personnel Authorized to Accompany U.S. Armed Forces Deployed
Outside the United States (OCT 2015)
DFARS 252.225-7043, Antiterrorism/Force Protection Policy for Defense Contractors Outside the
United States (JUN 2015)
DFARS 252.239-7999, Cloud Computing Services (Deviation 2015-O0011) (FEB 2015)
Provisions and clauses provided by reference can be viewed on http://farsite.hill.af.mil.
Class Deviations may be viewed on http://www.acq.osd.mil/dpap/dars/class_deviations.html
(End of Attachment J-1)